517D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 18-Jul-16 1 Document Number: 42053
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors
+105 °C, General Purpose Miniature, Radial Lead

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 517D series: 517D 107M 6R3 JA 6 A E3
PACKING AND LEAD STYLES
6A Bulk; uncut leads
6C Bulk; cut leads
6F Bulk; formed and cut leads
6S Bulk; snap-in leads
8P Ammopack, (cases codes JA, AA, BB, CC, CD, CG, DG only)
DESCRIPTION
CODE EXPLANATION
517D Product type
107 Capacitance value (100 μF)
M Tolerance (M = ± 20 %)
6R3 Voltage rating at 85 °C (6R3 = 6.3 V)
JA Can size (see Dimensions table)
6 Packaging (bulk)
A Lead style (uncut)
E3 RoHS compliant indicator
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(μF) PART NUMBER NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L
MAX. RIPPLE
AT +105 °C
120 Hz (mA)
MAX. DF
AT +20 °C
120 Hz
6.3 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 8 V
22.0 517D226M6R3JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 34.0 0.26
33.0 517D336M6R3JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 50.0 0.26
47.0 517D476M6R3JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 65.0 0.26
100.0 517D107M6R3JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 100.0 0.26
220.0 517D227M6R3AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 165.0 0.26
330.0 517D337M6R3AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 200.0 0.26
470.0 517D477M6R3BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 280.0 0.26
1000.0 517D108M6R3CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 470.0 0.26
2200.0 517D228M6R3DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 930.0 0.26
3300.0 517D338M6R3DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 1100.0 0.26
4700.0 517D478M6R3EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1320.0 0.26
6800.0 517D688M6R3EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1490.0 0.26
10 000.0 517D109M6R3EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1830.0 0.26
15 000.0 517D159M6R3FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 2280.0 0.26
10 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 13 V
22.0 517D226M010JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 45.0 0.22
33.0 517D336M010JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 60.0 0.22
47.0 517D476M010JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 75.0 0.22
100.0 517D107M010JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 110.0 0.22
220.0 517D227M010AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 180.0 0.22
330.0 517D337M010BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 255.0 0.22
470.0 517D477M010BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 305.0 0.22
1000.0 517D108M010CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 570.0 0.22
2200.0 517D228M010DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 1010.0 0.22
3300.0 517D338M010DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 1220.0 0.22
4700.0 517D478M010EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1410.0 0.22
6800.0 517D688M010EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1610.0 0.22
10 000.0 517D109M010FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 1980.0 0.22
15 000.0 517D159M010FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 2470.0 0.22
517D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 18-Jul-16 5 Document Number: 42053
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
16 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 20 V
10.0 517D106M016JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 35.0 0.18
22.0 517D226M016JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 55.0 0.18
33.0 517D336M016JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 70.0 0.18
47.0 517D476M016JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 85.0 0.18
100.0 517D107M016AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 135.0 0.18
220.0 517D227M016BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 235.0 0.18
330.0 517D337M016BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 285.0 0.18
470.0 517D477M016CC6AE3 0.394 x .0492 [10.0 x 12.5] 395.0 0.18
1000.0 517D108M016CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 700.0 0.18
2200.0 517D228M016DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 1150.0 0.18
3300.0 517D338M016EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1350.0 0.18
4700.0 517D478M016EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1560.0 0.18
6800.0 517D688M016FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 1750.0 0.18
10 000.0 517D109M016FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 2170.0 0.18
25 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 32 V
4.7 517D475M025JA6AE3 0.197 x .0433 [5.0 x 11.0] 24.0 0.16
10.0 517D106M025JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 39.0 0.16
22.0 517D226M025JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 60.0 0.16
33.0 517D336M025JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 75.0 0.16
47.0 517D476M025JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 90.0 0.16
100.0 517D107M025AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 145.0 0.16
220.0 517D227M025BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 250.0 0.16
330.0 517D337M025CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 355.0 0.16
470.0 517D477M025CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 470.0 0.16
1000.0 517D108M025DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 855.0 0.16
2200.0 517D228M025EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1230.0 0.16
3300.0 517D338M025EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1450.0 0.16
4700.0 517D478M025FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 1660.0 0.16
35 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 44 V
4.7 517D475M035JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 27.0 0.13
10.0 517D106M035JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 44.0 0.13
22.0 517D226M035JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 65.0 0.13
33.0 517D336M035JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 85.0 0.13
47.0 517D476M035AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 115.0 0.13
100.0 517D107M035BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 190.0 0.13
220.0 517D227M035CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 325.0 0.13
330.0 517D337M035CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 440.0 0.13
470.0 517D477M035CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 580.0 0.13
1000.0 517D108M035DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 995.0 0.13
2200.0 517D228M035EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1450.0 0.13
3300.0 517D338M035FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 1660.0 0.13
4700.0 517D478M035FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 2030.0 0.13
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(μF) PART NUMBER NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L

517D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 18-Jul-16 6 Document Number: 42053
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
50 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 63 V
0.47 517D474M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 7.0 0.10
1.0 517D105M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 12.0 0.10
2.2 517D225M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 18.0 0.10
3.3 517D335M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 25.0 0.10
4.7 517D475M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 30.0 0.10
10.0 517D106M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 50.0 0.10
22.0 517D226M050JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 75.0 0.10
33.0 517D336M050M6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 105.0 0.10
47.0 517D476M050AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 125.0 0.10
100.0 517D107M050BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 210.0 0.10
220.0 517D227M050CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 400.0 0.10
330.0 517D337M050CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 535.0 0.10
470.0 517D477M050DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 730.0 0.10
1000.0 517D108M050EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 1110.0 0.10
2200.0 517D228M050FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 1530.0 0.10
63 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 79 V
4.7 517D475M063JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 34.0 0.09
10.0 517D106M063JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 55.0 0.09
22.0 517D226M063AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 90.0 0.09
33.0 517D336M063AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 110.0 0.09
47.0 517D476M063BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 155.0 0.09
100.0 517D107M063CC6AE3 0.394 x .0492 [10.0 x 12.5] 260.0 0.09
220.0 517D227M063CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 465.0 0.09
330.0 517D337M063DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 650.0 0.09
470.0 517D477M063DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 800.0 0.09
1000.0 517D108M063EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 1200.0 0.09
2200.0 517D228M063FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 1840.0 0.09
100 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 125 V
0.47 517D474M100JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 10.0 0.08
1.0 517D105M100JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 15.0 0.08
2.2 517D225M100JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 22.0 0.08
3.3 517D335M100JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 29.0 0.08
4.7 517D475M100JA6AE3 0.197 x 0.433 [5.0 x 11.0] 37.0 0.08
10.0 517D106M100AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 65.0 0.08
22.0 517D226M100BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 115.0 0.08
33.0 517D336M100CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 160.0 0.08
47.0 517D476M100CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 220.0 0.08
100.0 517D107M100DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 385.0 0.08
220.0 517D227M100EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 590.0 0.08
330.0 517D337M100EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 720.0 0.08
470.0 517D477M100EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 875.0 0.08
1000.0 517D108M100FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 1320.0 0.08
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(μF) PART NUMBER NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000










Statements about product lifetime are based on calculations and internal testing. They should only be interpreted as estimations. Also due to external factors, the
lifetime in the field application may deviate from the calculated lifetime. In general, nothing stated herein shall be construed as a guarantee of durability.
160 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 200 V
0.47 517D474M160AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 12.0 0.15
1.0 517D105M160AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 17.0 0.15
2.2 517D225M160AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 25.0 0.15
3.3 517D335M160BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 36.0 0.15
4.7 517D475M160BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 43.0 0.15
10.0 517D106M160CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 70.0 0.15
22.0 517D226M160CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 130.0 0.15
33.0 517D336M160DG6AE3 0.492 x 0.787 [12.5 x 20.0] 180.0 0.15
47.0 517D476M160DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 220.0 0.15
100.0 517D107M160EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 330.0 0.15
220.0 517D227M160FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 500.0 0.15
200 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 250 V
0.47 517D474M200AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 12.0 0.15
1.0 517D105M200AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 17.0 0.15
2.2 517D225M200AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 25.0 0.15
3.3 517D335M200BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 36.0 0.15
4.7 517D475M200CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 50.0 0.15
10.0 517D106M200CD6AE3 0.394 x 0.630 [10.0 x 16.0] 80.0 0.15
22.0 517D226M200CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 140.0 0.15
33.0 517D336M200DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 198.0 0.15
47.0 517D476M200DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 220.0 0.15
100.0 517D107M200EN6AE3 0.630 x 1.240 [16.0 x 31.5] 335.0 0.15
220.0 517D227M200FV6AE3 0.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0] 515.0 0.15
250 WVDC AT +105 °C, SURGE = 300 V
0.47 517D474M250AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 12.0 0.15
1.0 517D105M250AA6AE3 0.248 x 0.433 [6.3 x 11.0] 17.0 0.15
2.2 517D225M250BB6AE3 0.315 x 0.453 [8.0 x 11.5] 29.0 0.15
3.3 517D335M250CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 42.0 0.15
4.7 517D475M250CC6AE3 0.394 x 0.492 [10.0 x 12.5] 50.0 0.15
10.0 517D106M250CG6AE3 0.394 x 0.787 [10.0 x 20.0] 88.0 0.15
22.0 517D226M250DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 155.0 0.15
33.0 517D336M250DK6AE3 0.492 x 0.984 [12.5 x 25.0] 190.0 0.15
47.0 517D476M250EK6AE3 0.630 x 0.984 [16.0 x 25.0] 230.0 0.15
100.0 517D107M250FR6AE3 0.709 x 1.398 [18.0 x 35.5] 340.0 0.15
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(μF) PART NUMBER NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L